Top Ten Team Scores

Big 12 Wrestling Tournament

At Missouri

Team Champion

Oklahoma State - 101.5 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Teyon Ware - Oklahoma

1 Oklahoma State 101.5 (6)
2 Missouri 555 (2)
3 Oklahoma 51.5 (2)
4 Nebraska 39.5
5 lowa State 26.5

Champions and Place Winners

125

133

141

149

157

165

174

184

197

285

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

Bo Maynes - Oklahoma (4-1)
Jason Powell - Nebraska (10-2)

Johnny Thompson - Oklahoma State (4-1)
Zach Roberson - lowa State (13-7)

Teyon Ware - Oklahoma (5-2)

J.P. Reese - Missouri (12-2)

Jerrod Sanders - Oklahoma State (6-5)
Jeremy Spates - Missouri (4-0)

Shane Roller - Oklahoma State (8-5)
Rafael Maturino - Oklahoma (WBF 2:42)
Tyrone Woodley - Missouri (WOT 5-1)
Tyrone Lewis - Oklahoma State (WTF 24-9)
Chris Pendleton - Oklahoma State (6-3)
Travis Pascoe - Nebraska (21-8)

Scott Barker - Missouri (8-1)

Josh Lembrecht - Oklahoma (11-5)

Muhammed Lawal - Oklahoma State (7-4)
Dante Stone - Missouri (7-1)

William Gruenwald - Oklahoma State (4-3)
Scott Coleman - lowa State (8-2)

Compiled by wrestlingstats.com

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:

4th

Skyler Holman - Oklahoma State
Grant Nakamura - lowa State

Witt Durden - Oklahoma

Joey Malia - Nebraska

Zack Esposito - Oklahoma State
Aaron Holker - lowa State
Travis Shufelt - Nebraska

Nate Gallick - lowa State
Kenny Burleson - Missouri
David Ingalls - Nebraska

Nick Passolano - lowa State
Jacob Klein - Nebraska

Robbie Waller - Oklahoma

Jon Sioredas - Missouri

Jake Rosholt - Oklahoma State
Austen Palmer - lowa State
Justin Ruiz - Nebraska

Tom Grossman - Oklahoma

Kevin Herron - Missouri
: Mitch Manstedt - Nebraska

2003 |



