## Big 12 Wrestling Tournament At Missouri

Team Champion Oklahoma State - 101.5 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Teyon Ware - Oklahoma

## **Top Ten Team Scores** Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1	Oklahoma State	101.5	(6)
2	Missouri	55.5	(2)
3	Oklahoma	51.5	(2)
4	Nebraska	39.5	
5	Iowa State	26.5	

## **Champions and Place Winners**

125	Bo Maynes - Oklahoma (4-1) Jason Powell - Nebraska (10-2)	Skyler Holman - Oklahoma State Grant Nakamura - Iowa State
133	Johnny Thompson - Oklahoma State (4-1) Zach Roberson - Iowa State (13-7)	Witt Durden - Oklahoma Joey Malia - Nebraska
141	<b>Teyon Ware - Oklahoma (5-2)</b> J.P. Reese - Missouri (12-2)	Zack Esposito - Oklahoma State Aaron Holker - Iowa State
149	Jerrod Sanders - Oklahoma State (6-5) Jeremy Spates - Missouri (4-0)	 Travis Shufelt - Nebraska Nate Gallick - Iowa State
157	Shane Roller - Oklahoma State (8-5) Rafael Maturino - Oklahoma (WBF 2:42)	Kenny Burleson - Missouri David Ingalls - Nebraska
165	<b>Tyrone Woodley - Missouri (WOT 5-1)</b> Tyrone Lewis - Oklahoma State (WTF 24-9)	 Nick Passolano - Iowa State Jacob Klein - Nebraska
174	Chris Pendleton - Oklahoma State (6-3) Travis Pascoe - Nebraska (21-8)	 Robbie Waller - Oklahoma Jon Sioredas - Missouri
184	Scott Barker - Missouri (8-1) Josh Lembrecht - Oklahoma (11-5)	 Jake Rosholt - Oklahoma State Austen Palmer - Iowa State
197	<b>Muhammed Lawal - Oklahoma State (7-4)</b> Dante Stone - Missouri (7-1)	 Justin Ruiz - Nebraska Tom Grossman - Oklahoma
285	William Gruenwald - Oklahoma State (4-3) Scott Coleman - Iowa State (8-2)	 Kevin Herron - Missouri Mitch Manstedt - Nebraska